

reconcile with his wife. We are of the opinion that this is not a condition which is relevant as far as cancellation of bail is concerned.

We accordingly set aside the order of the High Court. The appellant is already on bail; he shall continue to remain on bail till the disposal of the main matter before the Trial Court.

The appeal is allowed.

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.
(J.M. PANCHAL)

New Delhi,
November 27, 2009.