

ITEM NO.MM

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. ... of 2010 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2261 OF 2009

RAJEEV RANJAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(For recalling of order dated 27.11.2009)

Date: 09/03/2010 This Application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Applicant (s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
(Mentioned by)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in normal course.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER

(PS: Copy of the order dated 27.11.2009 as
supplied by the counsel is enclosed herewith)