

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NOS. 5915-5917 OF 2010 IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2261 OF 2009

RAJEEV RANJAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(For recalling of order dated 27.11.2009, impleadment, ad  
interim stay and office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Impleader (s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.  
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We dismiss the applications aforesaid but we  
allow the application for impleadment.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER